PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5653009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SING-FATT CHIN	11/03/2005
ARTHUR BERTOLERO	11/03/2005
LON ANNEST	11/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	4135 BLACKHAWK PLAZA CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 280
City:	DANVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16531810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: kswenson@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP MAILS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090556-1149962 (000660US)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTI A. SWENSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Kristi A. Swenson/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=1149962 ASSGNMT INVENTORS#page1.tif source=1149962_ASSGNMT_INVENTORS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0581 505606208

 $source = 1149962_ASSGNMT_INVENTORS\#page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0582

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SING-FATT CHIN an individual residing at 1175 Shady Pond Lane, Pleasanton, California 94566, ARTHUR BERTOLERO an individual residing at 155 Sunhaven Road, Danville, California 94506, and LON ANNEST an individual residing at 2423 North 31st Street, Tacoma, Washington 98407 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention identified in the U.S. Patent Application filed on, October 12, 2005 bearing serial no. 11/248,521 under the title of VENTRICULAR PERCUTANEOUS e e e e e AND DEVICE FOR "METHOD RECONSTRUCTION (LVR)" (hereinafter "invention").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNORS, and CHF Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 4135 Blackhawk Plaza Circle, Suite 280, Danville, CA 94506 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all of ASSIGNORS' U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNORS hereby distribute, assign, convey and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the inventions, including all patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, recxaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue and/or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any said all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNORS shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Invention Assignment.

Name: Sing-Fett Chin .—October 2005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS. COUNTY OF CONTre!

On this 3rd day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared SING-FATT CHIN with adequate proof of identification, and executed the above Invention Assignment. WIINESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: Z-28.09

(Seal)

1 of 2

Atmy Dkt - 12080027U008US

	By:	Arthur Bertolero
		ATTIMITED TO SEE
	Date:	27_, October 2005 Nolvey
		(No.20)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
SS.		
COUNTY OF CONTRA CODIE)		
TH November		e personally appeared ARTHUR BERTOLERO
On this Ord day of October, 2005, t	before m	e personally appeared Aktinon benious
with adequate proof of identification, and ex	ecuted ti	ne above Invention Assignment. WITNESS my
hand and official scal.		
		Grand Baramak
		<u>Limboran</u> Con do
Sandra Company of the Assessment of the Sandra Company of the Sand		MOTARY
TAMARA K, HARPER & COMM. # 1555807		My Commission expires: 2-28-09
OCCUPATION OF A COUNTY OF		[Seal]
COMITA COSTA COUNTY U		
" Same of the same		
	· ·	
	By:	And the second s
		Lon Annest
	Date:	, October 2005
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
) SS.		• •
COUNTY OF >		
		and the second s
On this day of October, 2005, be	fore me p	personally appeared LON ANNEST with adequate
proof of identification, and executed the above	e Inventi	ion Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official
scal.		•
		ald the district of the second simple was before the six of the second o
		NOTARY
		My Commission expires:
		[Seal]

2 of 2

Attny Dkt - 12080027U008US

	By:		
		Arthur Bertolero	
	Date:	, October 2005	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.			
COUNTY OF) bs.			
On this day of October, 2005, with adequate proof of identification, and exhand and official seal.	before m recuted th	e personally appeared ARTHUR is above invention Assignment.	BERTOLERO WITNESS my
		NOTARY	•
		My Commission expires: [Seal]	*
	By:	for Slims	
	Name	Lon Annest	NO. OF THE PARTY O
N = 14 100	Date:	, October 2005	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		11/4/05	
COUNTY OF NEW 10 SS.			
On this 4 day of October, 2005, bei	~		_ ~
proof of identification, and executed the above	ore me pe	ersonally appeared LON ANNES	F with adequate
seal.	r 2014-11815	of Assignment. Williams in its	nic sec others
		all Add	
		NOTARY	al 106 :-
		My Commission expires: OS\\\ [Seal]	
		Notary Fubli No.	it, A. FORDE c, State of New York 24-4925001
			l in Kinga County Expires May 31 DMOLS

2 of 2

Attny Dkt - 12080027U008US

PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 08/05/2019